

अञ्चय असम ASSAM

05AA 902700



**AFFIDAVIT** 

Before the Returning Officer

For election to Assam Legislative Assembly (Name of the House)
From L.A. 9 Silchar Constituency (Name of the Constituency)

B.R. Paul NOTARY PUBLIC GOVT OF ASSAM GOVT OF ASSAM Regd. No.SLC-1/2007

- 1. PARIMAL KANTI PAUL Son of Late Paresh Chandra Paul, Aged 57 years 6 months, resident of Panchayat Road, Silchar-788004, P.O. Silchar-4, P.S. Silchar, District Cachar, Assam, a candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:strike out whichever is not applicable)
- I am a candidate set up by Communist Party of India (Marxist)
   (name of the political party)

contd....p/2

(2) Details of PAN and status for filing of Income tax return:

51.	Names	Permanent	The Financial	1
No		Account Number (PAN	year for which the last Income- tax return has been filed	Tax Return(in
1'	Self	ADVPP 9996 L	2009-2010	Rs3,00,667.00
2	Spouse	Nil		
3	Dependent 1	Ni1		
4	Dependent 2	Ni1		
5	Dependent 3	Ni1		

(3) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court

SI. No.	Offence	Description
(a)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:	Nil
(b)	Name of the court, Case No. and Date of order taking cognizance:	Does not arise
(c)	Details of Appeal(s)/Application(s) for revision (if any)filed against the above order(s):	Does not arise

4 Cases in which I have been convicted by a court of law (other those referred to in Form 26):

(a) The details of cases, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which convicted

(b) Name of the Court(s) Case No and Date(s) of Does not arise order(s):

(c) Punishment imposed

Does not arise

(5) That I give herein below the details of the assets(moveable and immovable etc.) of myself,my spouse and all dependents:
A. Details of movable assets:

(Note

1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.

 In case of deposit/Investment the details including Serial Number. Amount, Date of Deposit, the Scheme Name of Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.

Value of Bonds/Share/Debentures as per the current market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.

4. Dependent, have means a person, substantially dependent on the income of the candidate.

B.R. Paul NOTARY PUBLIC GOVT OF ASSAM Regd. No. SLC - 1/2007

contd.....p/3

A weigner (early)

5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.

SI No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Depen dent-1:	Dep ende nt-2:	Depend ant-3
(i)	Cash in hand	( \$ 15 ( tho man)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(ii)	Details of Deposits in Bankaccounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of Deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions and Non-Banking Financial Companies and Corporative societies and the amount in each such deposit.		Nati		Nil	Nil
(iii)	Details of Investment in Bonds, Debentures/ Shares and units in companies/Mutual Funds and others and the amountCompanies	Details Separate enclosed	No.	Nil	Nil	No.
(No. Williams)	Details of investment of NSS,Postal Savings,Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial Instrument in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount NSS, PostalSavings, LIC,	Details Separate enclosed	Nil	Nil	Nil	N11
(v)	Policies, etc.  Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, Company, Trust etc. nd other receivales from debtos and the amounts	Details Separate enclosed	Nil	Nil	Nil	Comments of the control of the contr
(vi)	Motors Vehicle/Aircrafts/Yachts/S hips(details of Make,Registration No. etc.)Year of Purchase and amount)	Details Separate enclosed	Nil	Nil	Ni1	N1
(vii)	Jewelery,Bullion and valuable thing (give details of weight and value)	Details Separate enclosed	Nil	Nil	Nil	Ni1

B.R. PAUL MOTARY PUBLIC GOVT OF ASSAM GOVT OF ASSAM

cotntd.....p/4

5. Sheet I give here in below the details f the assets (moveable and immoveable) of myself (1) (a) Fixed deposit Receipt serial No. 311 000 DA 0000424 date of deposit on 20 02 2011 in Punjab National Bank, Silchar Branch, Rs. 5,44,000.00.

- (b) Fixed deposit Receipt serial No. 311000 PR 0000 9549
  date of de[posit on 19/9/2009 in Punjab National Bank,
  Silchar Branch Rs. 1,00,000.00 present value Rs. 1,10,021.00.
- (c) Fixed deposit Receipt serial No. 311000 PR 00002485 dt 01.3.2011 in Punjab National Bank, Silchar Branch. Rs. 1,27,283.00
- (d) Fixed deposit Receipt serial No. 175800 PR 00001914 dt 07.04.2010 in Punjab National Bank, Cibitabichia Branch. Rs. 2,00,000.00
- (e) Fixed deposit Receipt serial No.175800 PR 2302 dt 10.6.2010 in Punjab National Bank, Cibitabichia Branch. Rs. 2,00,000.00
- (f) Balance in Savings Account No. 0130195 of Punjab National Bank, Silchar Branch on 10/3/2011 Rs. 36,108.50
- (g) Balance in Savings Account No. 13199 of India
  Overseas Bank, Matilal Nehru Road, Guwahati
  on 05.02.2011 is
  Rs. 1,80,293.50.

(h) Balance in Savings Account No. 011478 of UCO Bank, Central Road Branch, Silchar as on 08/11/2011 is

Rs. 1,60,098.00

- (i) Balance in Savings Account No. 747 of UCO Bank, G.C.College Branch, Silchar as on 12/3/2011 Rs. 2,21,589.00
- (j) Balance in Savings Account Rs. 9118.00 of Vijaya Bank,
  Park Street Branch, Kolkata as 07.3.2009. Rs. 20,075.00
  the Account is not operated since there
- iii) Investment in shares of unlisted Companies Rs. 16,56,997.00
- iv) Investment of Rs. 35,000.00
- in National Savings Certificate made on 31.3.2009
  Investment of Rs. 20,000.00
  In National Savings Certificate made on 30.3.2010

B.R. Paul NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC GOVI OF ASSAM Regd. No.SLC 4/2007

porrious knythy

# Sheet No. 2

Personal Loan given :-			
To Ralatives -		Rs.	10,94,000.00
To NGG Antonik - (body Corporate)	0 00 Rs. 7 0 00 Rs. 7 0 00 Rs. 9	Rs.	50,000.00
One Bolero Jeep of Mahindra & Mahin Book value as per last IT return is	dra Make	Rs.	5,89,468.00
Gold jewelry weighing appx. 50 gms.		Rs.	50,000.00
Nil	Total	Rs.	53,44,933.00
	To NGG Antonik - (body Corporate)  One Bolero Jeep of Mahindra & Mahin Book value as per last IT return is  Gold jewelry weighing appx. 50 gms.	To NGG Antonik - (body Corporate)  One Bolero Jeep of Mahindra & Mahindra Make Book value as per last IT return is  Gold jewelry weighing appx. 50 gms.  Nil	To Ralatives - Rs.  To NGG Antonik - Rs. (body Corporate)  One Bolero Jeep of Mahindra & Mahindra Make Book value as per last IT return is Rs.  Gold jewelry weighing appx. 50 gms. Rs.

(Total Fifty Three Lakhs Forty Four thousand Thjirty Three) only.



B.R. Paul NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC GOVT OF ASSAM Regd. No.SLC-1/2007

### Sheet in 3

### LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION

Policy No	Date	Sum Assured	Amounting premium paid annually	Total premium paid
491542477 491256431 491250139 440532801 491031414 490556382 490122986	28/2/2004 28/2/2002 01/04/2002 28/10/1994 23/11/2000 28/6/1994 28/12/1983	Rs.2,70,000.00 Rs.1,00,000.00 Rs.1,00,000.00 Rs. 40,000.00 Rs 25,000.00 Rs.1,00,000.00 Rs. 5,000.00	Rs. 22,052.00 Rs. 7,514.00 Rs. 9,146.00 Rs. 2,157.00 Rs. 1,467.00 Rs. 5,295.00 Rs. 206.40	Rs.1,76,416.00 Rs. 75,140.00 Rs. 91,460.00 Rs. 38,826.00 Rs. 17,604.00 Rs. 95,310.00 Rs. 41,953.00
	The second secon			Tour season of the Contract of

### BAJAJ ALLIANCE INSUANCE LTD

Contract of the Contract of th		the state of the s	The State of the S
0125571813   20	0/3/1009   -	Rs.15,000.00	Rs. 45,000.00

### RELIANCE LIFE INSURANCE

12131151	27/6/08	Rs.25,000.00	Rs.5,000.00	Rs.15,000.00
----------	---------	--------------	-------------	--------------

### ICICI PRUDENTIAL

12084180	23/6/2009	_	Rs.15,000.00	Rs. 30,000.00
13214575	10/1/2010		Rs.10,000.00	Rs. 20,000.00

Total Rs.6,09,709.00



B.R. Paul

NOTARY PUBLIC GOVT OF ASSAM Regd. No.SLC -1/200)

(viii)	Any other assets such as value of Claims /interest	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nii
(x)	Gross Total value	Details attached	Nil	Nil	Ni1	Ni1

B. Details of Immovable assets:

(Note 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent for joint ownership will also have to be indicated

SI .	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent		
No.				-1:	ent-2	ant-3
(1)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	Pargana Egarosoti,PS Ratabari,Dist.K arimgani, (forour	Nil 015794/2	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Area(Total measurement in acres	3.5 acres	Nil	40 40 C	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property(Yesor No)	Nil	Nil	Nal	Nil	Nil
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nii
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase )at the time of purchase	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any Investment on the land by way of development construction etc	Ni1	Nil	Ni1	Nil	Nil
	Approximate Current market value	Rs.4.00 lacs	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	Ni1	Nil	Ni1	Ni1	Nii
	Area (Total measuring in sq.ft.)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property(Yes or NO)	Nii	NII	Nil	Ni1	NiI
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Ni1	Nil	Nil	Ni1	Nil
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Ni1	Nil	Ni1	Nil	Nil
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construct ion etc	Nil	Nil	Ni1	Ni1	NiI
	Approximate Current market value	Ni1	Nii	Nil	Nil	Nil

B.R. Paul NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC GOVT OF ASSAM Regd. No.SLC 4/2007

					-	
ii) Commercial Buildin (including apartment -Location(s) -Surveys number(s)	Nii Nii	Ni1	Nil	Nil	Nil	The state of the s
Built up Area (To measuring in sq.ft.	tal Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
Whether inherit property (Yes or NO)	ed Nil	Ni1	Nil	Nil	Nil	
Date of purchase case of self acquir		Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	-
Cost of property case of purchase) the time of purchase		Ni1	Nil	Nil	Nil	A COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PA
Any Investment on to property by way development, constra- ion etc.	of	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	PARAMETER PERCENT OF
Approximate Curre market value	ent Nil	Nil	Nil	Nal	Ni1	
(including apartment) -Location(a) -Survey number(s)	Patali Township,Block 'D'Flat No.21&22,Flat A-3 Kolkata- 94,West Bengal	And a state of the		According to the control of the cont	And of the control of	
Area(Total measurement in sq.ft.)	1176.sq.ft.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Ni1	
Built up Area (Total measurement in sq.fl.)	1256 sq.ft.	Nil	Ni1	Nil	Ni1	
Whether inherited property (Yes or No	No	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
Date of purchase in case f self acquired property		Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase).		Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
Any Investment on the land by way of development construction etc		Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
Approximate current market value	Rs.15,00,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	

B.K. Pass NOTARY PUBLIC GOVT OF ASSAM egd. No.SLC -1/2007

contd....p/6

Nil Nil Others such as interest Nil Nil Nil in property Nil Nil Nil Current Rs. 19,00,000.00 Nil Total of Market Value of (i) to (v)above

(6) I give herein below the details liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:

(note :Please give separate details of name of Bank, Institution, entity or individual and amount for each item)

Description	Self	Spouse(s)	Deepend ent-1	Depende nt-2	Depend ent-3
Loan or dues in ank/Financial Institution(s) Name of Bank or FI Amount outstanding	Punjab National Bank, Silchar Branch Rs. 1,62,637.00 outstanding on 8.3.2011 on Car Loan Account	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Loan or dues to any individuals/Entity other than mentioned in (i) above Name(s) Amount outstanding Name of loan	Nil	Nil	NII	Nil	F-12
Any other liability	Nil	Nii	Nil	Nil	Ni1
Grand total liabilities	Rs.1,62,637.00	Nil	Nil	Ni1	Nil
Government Dues: Dues to department dealing with government accommodation	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	MI
Dues to department dealing with supply of water	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Dues to department dealing with supply of telephone/mobiles	Ni1	Nil	Nil	Ni1	Nil
Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Ni1
	Loan or dues in ank/Financial Institution(s) Name of Bank or FI Amount outstanding  Loan or dues to any individuals/Entity other than mentioned in (i) above Name(s) Amount outstanding Name of Ioan Any other liabilities Government Dues: Dues to department dealing with government accommodation Dues to department dealing with supply of water Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity Dues to department dealing with supply of telephone/mobiles Dues to department dealing with supply of telephone/mobiles Dues to department dealing with supply of telephone/mobiles	Loan or dues in ank/Financial Institution(s) Name of Bank or FI Amount outstanding  Loan or dues to any individuals/Entity other than mentioned in (i) above Name(s) Amount outstanding Name of Ioan Any other liability Grand total liabilities  Government Dues: Dues to department dealing with supply of vater  Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity  Dues to department dealing with supply of telephone/mobiles  Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephone/mobiles	Loan or dues in ank/Financial Institution(s) Name of Bank or FI Amount outstanding  Loan or dues to any individuals/Entity other than mentioned in (i) above Name(s) Amount outstanding Name of Ioan Any other liabilities Grand total liabilities Government Dues: Dues to department dealing with government accommodation Dues to department dealing with supply of vater  Dues to department dealing with supply of telephone/mobiles  Dues to department dealing with government accommodation  Dues to department dealing with supply of telephone/mobiles  Dues to department dealing with supply of telephone/mobiles  Dues to department dealing with supply of telephone/mobiles  Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephone/mobiles  Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephone/mobiles  Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and	Loan or dues in ank/Financial Enstitution(s) Name of Bank or FI Amount outstanding  Loan or dues to any individuals/Ensity other than mentioned in (i) above Name(s) Amount outstanding  Any other liabilities  Government Dues: Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity  Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity  Dues to department dealing with supply of telephone/mobiles  Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephone/mobiles	Loan or dues in ank-Financial Bank, Silchar Branch Nil

NOTARY PUBLIC GOVT OF ASSAM regd. No.SLC - 1/2007

contd....p/7

アナマ	
3	
3	
3	
9	

Income Ta	2 4 14.0	Ni1	Nil	Nil	Ni1
Wealth Ta	x Dues Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Service Ta	AAAA	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Municial/I Tax Dues	Property Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Ni1
Sales Tax	Dues Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Any ther d	ues Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Grand total Govt. dues	0 100	Nil	Nii	Nil	Nil

(7) Details of profession or occupation:

a. Practicing as company Secretary

b. Spouse Nil

(8) My educational qualification is as under:

1) Passed H.S.L.C. Examination from Netaji Nagar High school Dist Karimganj 1971

2) Passed B.Com - from Cachar College, Silchar under Guwahati University. 1975

3) Passed LLB - from A.K. Chanda Law College Silchar under Guwahati University in 1979 92

4) FCS

- from Fellow member of the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, New Delhi . 1993

Given details of highest School/University education with full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course)

(Name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed)

### (9) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (B) ABOVE

1	Name of the candidate	Sh. PARIMAL KANTI PAUL		
2	Full postal address	Panchayat Road, Silchar- 788004, Dist. Cachar, Assam.		
3	Number and Name of the constituency and state	L.A. 9 ,Silchar .		
3	Name of the Political party which set up the candidate otherwise write Independent)	Communist Party of India (Marxist)		
4	(a Number of cases in which conviction order passed (other than those referred to in Form 26) (c) Total number of Pending cases where the court(s) have taken cognizance	Nil Nil		
5	PAN of ADVPP9996L	Year for which last   Total Income Tax Return   Income		
	'	filed   Shown		
	(a) Candidate	09-10 3,00067.10		
	(b) Spouse	NA  -		
	(c )Dependents	NA  -		

OTARY PUBLIC

GOVT OF ASSAM Read, No.SLC -1/2007

# powing Kath

## Details of Assets and Liabilities in rupees

	And a second	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent- I	Dependent-	Dependent- III
A.	-	Moveable Asset (Total Value)	Furniture Rs.35000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
pp.		Immovable Asset		Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	(i)	Purchase Price ad Development Cost of Immovable Property	House Flat in Kolkata Rs. 8. 75 lacs	Nil	Nil	Nii	Nil
	(ii)	Approximate Current Market Price of Asset (Total Value)	3.5 acre agricultural land Rs.19.75 lac	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
7		Liabilities					
	and and a second	(i) Government dues (Total)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Commence of the Commence of th	(ii) Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and other (Total)	Rs.1,62,637.00 as on 8/3/11	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

# 8 Highest educational qualification :

Passed H.S.L.C. from Netaji Nagar High School under SEBA 1971 B.Com from Cachar College under Guwahati University 1975 LL.B from A.K.Chanda Law College under Guwahati University 1993 FCS from Institute of Company Secretaries of India, New Delhi

(Give details of School/University education with full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course) (Name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed)



contd...p/9

B.R. Paul NOTARY PUBLIC GOVT OF ASSAM Regd, No.SLC-1/200:

# VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that :

- (a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 3 and 4 above.
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 above

this the 14 th day of March. 2011 Silchar Veified at parine puchy DEPONENT

Identified by me

Advocate Silchar

SOSMORN AHERORED ME ECLARED BEFOREME ON IDENTIFICATION

NOTARY PUBLIC.

Cachar, Silchar



Serial no - 964 0f 2011.



অসম असम ASSAM

05AA 877864



Before the Returning Officer

For election to Assam Legislative Assembly, (Name of the House) From L.A. 9 Silchar Constituency (Name of the Constituency)

1. PARIMAL KANTI PAUL son of Late Paresh Chandra Paul Aged 57 years 6 months, resident of Panchayat Road, Silchar-788004, P.O. Silchar-4, P.S.Silchar, District Cachar, Assam, a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm on oath as under :-

imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have framed by the court(s) of compatent

2

- Case/First information report No/Nos Nil (1)
- (11) Police station(s) Does not arise District(s) Cachar State(s) Assam
- Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the (111) offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged Does not arise.
- Court(s) which framed the charged (s) Does not arise (iv)
- Date(s) on which the charge(s) Does not arise. (v)
- (vi) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction Does not arise.
- 2. I have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (i) or sub-section(2), or covered in subsection (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the people Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information

- Case/First information report No/Nos :- Does not arise (1)
- (11) Court(s) which punished: - Does not arise.
- Police station(s) Does not arise District Does not arise (111) State(s).....
  - Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged :- Nil
- Regd. No SLC No. 1 of 2007 (iv) Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced :-(V) Does not arise.

(vi) Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction

Place Silchar

Date 14/03/2011

parimet with

Signature of Deponent

# VERIFICATION

I, the above-named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Silchar this 14th day of March 2011

Signature of Deponent

Identified by men ~

Chunilal Bhattecharya Advocate, Samuel Studies Silchar.

BEFORENE ON IDENTIFICATION

NOTARY PUBLIC, CACHAR AT SMICHAR NOTARY

REGD NO SLC-1 of 2007